usable solely for parking of vehicles, building access or storage in an area other than a basement area, is not 

considered a building's lower floor, provided that such enclosure is built in compliance with the provisions of 
Subsection 8.1.6(4). 

2.12.7     Lot, Corner 

A lot bounded by more than one (1) street which has an interior angle of one-hundred thirty-five (135) degrees 
or less formed by the tangents or straight segments of street lines between the side or rear lines of such lot or by 
an extension of such street lines.  A lot bounded by one (1) street shall be considered a corner lot when the 
tangents or straight segments of the street line between the side lines of the lot form, or would form if extended, 
an interior angle or one-hundred five (105) degrees or less. 

2.12.8     Lot Depth 

The mean horizontal distance between the front lot line and the rear lot line. 

2.12.9     Lot, Interior 

A lot, other than a corner lot, with only one (1) frontage on a street. 

2.12.10     Lot Line, Front